NOTICE

Effective August 16th 2021 <u>The Bad River Transit fares will be reinstated for all</u> <u>transit buses.</u>

Fares will remain the same Adults: \$1.50 Elderly/disabled: \$0.75 Youth (6-7): \$1.00 Local: \$0.50 (Local is within a community such as Birch Hill Community, Franks field/Aspen Community or the new Odanah community etc. Please have exact fare ready, no change is available.) Children under 5 free and must be accompanied by an adult

> Bus passes available: Adults: \$30.00 Elderly/disabled: \$15.00 Youth: \$20.00 Local: \$10.00 (good for 20 rides)

Most passes are good for 25 rides and will be checked upon boarding, Employees of the Bad River Tribe are eligible to charge a bus pass providing proper paperwork is filled out for each pass, restrictions may apply.

Passes are available at the Transit Office next to the Moccasin Trail Complex, or you can purchase from the transit driver.